Disclosure Information in relation to Regulation of the Financial Services Authority No. 31/POJK.04/2015

On March 27th, 2017 PT United Tractors Tbk (the "**Company**"), a limited liability company which has listed all of its shares at PT Bursa Efek Indonesia, disclosed the information to the Financial Services Authority, for the purpose of complying with Regulation of the Financial Services Authority Number 31/POJK.04/2015 dated December 22nd, 2015 regarding Disclosure upon Information or Material Fact by an Issuer or a Public Company.

The disclosure state, among others:

1. On October 13th, 2016, the Company has sent Disclosure Information Number 073/CORP/9981/X/16 ("Initial Disclosure Information") to Financial Services Authority ("OJK") notifying that:

The Company through its subsidiary, PT Tuah Turangga Agung has signed *Conditional Shares Purchase Agreement* ("CSPA") to purchase 80.1% of shares in PT Suprabari Mapanindo Mineral ("SMM") (the "Transaction").

The Transaction shall be effective after all condition precedents in the CSPA have been fulfilled.

2. Following the Initial Disclosure Information, on March 23rd, 2017, all conditions precedents in the CSPA have been duly fulfilled and therefore, the Company through TTA has effectively owned 80.1% shares in SMM as from the said date.

[signed by Sara K Loebis as Corporate Secretary of the Company]